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Leg Dir Type Notes Total
← Left Exit lot. Turn left onto Westminster 0.1

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Rathburn 0.2

1.0 → Right Turn right onto Golden Orchard Dr 1.1

0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Sugar Maple Ct 1.4

0.2 → Right Keep right at entrance to trail. Then keep left to follow trail to Hickory Dr. 1.5

0.3 → Right Turn right onto Hickory Dr. 1.8

0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Burnhamthorpe Trail 2.2

0.5 ← Left Turn left onto Bough Beeches Blvd 2.7

0.6 ↑ Straight Cross Rathburn to continue north on Bough Beeches Blvd 3.3

1.3 ↑ Straight Cross Fieldgate to continue east on Bough Beeches Blvd 4.6

1.3 ↑ Straight Cross Rathburn to driveway. Veer left on sidewalk to enter trail 5.8

0.8 → Right Turn right onto Etobicoke Creek Trail 6.6

1.0 ← Left Turn left onto Ponytrail Dr 7.7

0.8 ← Left Turn left onto Fieldgate Dr 8.5

1.2 ↑ Straight
Continue through gate onto Golden Orchard Dr. IF GATE IS BLOCKED, LIFT
BIKES OVER CURB TO SIDEWALK TO ACCESS GOLDEN ORCHARD

9.7

0.6 ← Left Turn left onto Cedartree Crescent 10.2

0.2 ← Left Turn left to trail. Then right at 1st intsn to follow trail N 10.4

0.6 ← Left Veer left to go through underpass at Bloor St. (Caution - one bike at a time) 11.0

0.4 ← Left At playground parkette, keep left 11.4

0.4 → Right Turn right towards Burnhamthorpe 11.8

0.3 ← Left Keep left to go through Burnhamthorpe underpass 12.1

0.1 ← Left Keep left after tunnel 12.2

0.2 → Right At 1st intersection, Turn right toward Golden Orchard Dr 12.4

0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Golden Orchard Dr 12.5

0.3 ← Left Turn left onto Rathburn 12.8

0.1 → Right Turn right onto Trail 12.9

0.4 ← Left ALL PAVED GROUP ONLY. Turn left at Willowbank to go to Tomken 13.4

0.0 → Right At Willowbank Trail, slight right to cross street to continue on trail 13.4

0.3 ← Left Turn left to cross bridge to return to Willowbank 13.7

0.1 ↑ Straight On unpaved trail, use caution re possible loose gravel 13.8

0.2 → Right Turn right onto Willowbank 14.0

0.4 ← Left
Turn left onto Tomken Rd. OPTION TO CONTINUE ON WILLOWBANK 1 BLOCK
TO WESTMINSTER TO RETURN TO START

14.4

0.3 → Right Turn right into plaza 14.8
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